CY7C1347G
4-Mbit (128 K × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I  Revised March 29, 2011
4-Mbit (128 K × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Features
■ Fully registered inputs and outputs for pipelined operation
■ 128 K × 36 common I/O architecture

CY7C1347G
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I Page 19 of 24
Ordering Information
The table below contains only the parts that are currently available. If you don’t see what you are looking for, please contact your local
sales representative. For more information, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer to the product summary page at
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices
Ordering Code Definitions
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
133 CY7C1347G-133AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
CY7C1347G-133BGXC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 × 22 × 2.4 mm) Pb-free
166 CY7C1347G-166AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
200 CY7C1347G-200AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
250 CY7C1347G-250AXC 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm) Pb-free Commercial
Temperature range:
C = Commercial
Package Type:
AX = 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free)
BGX = 119-ball BGA (Pb-free)
Speed Grade: XXX = 133 MHz or 166 MHz or 200 MHz or 250 MHz
Process Technology  90 nm
1347 = SCD, 128 K × 36 (4 Mb)
Marketing Code: 7C = SRAMs
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7C 1347 G - XXX CXXXCY
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C1347G
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I Page 20 of 24
Package Diagrams
Figure 9.  100-pin TQFP (14 × 20 × 1.4 mm)
51-85050 *D
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C1347G
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I Page 21 of 24
Figure 10.  119-ball BGA (14 × 22 × 2.4 mm)
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85115 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C1347G
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I Page 22 of 24
Acronyms
Figure 11.  165-ball FBGA (13 × 15 × 1.4 mm)
Acronym Description
DDR double data rate
FBGA fine-pitch ball grid array
HSTL high-speed transceiver logic
JEDEC joint electron device engineering council
JTAG joint test action group
ODT on-die termination
PLL phase-locked loop
QDR quad data rate
TAP test access port
TCK test clock
TDO test data out
TDI test data in
TMS test mode select
Package Diagrams (continued)
51-85180 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY7C1347G
Document #: 38-05516 Rev. *I Page 23 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1347G 4-Mbit (128 K × 36) Pipelined Sync SRAM
Document Number: 38-05516
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission